
Annexure –I

Sl. 
No

.
State

Name Of
Factory

Trade UR OBC SC ST
Total

Physically 
Handicapped
O
H

HH VH

1 Bihar
Ordnance
Factory Nalanda

Ex-ITI Attendant Operator 
Chemical Plant (AOCP)

12 5 3 0 20 0 0 0

TOTAL 12 5 3 0 20 0 0 0

2 Chandigarh
Ordnance
 Factory,

Chandigarh

Non-ITI Machinist 10 4 2 1 17 0 0 0
Non-ITI Mason 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Non-ITI Fitter 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

Non-ITI Electrician 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Machinist 10 4 2 1 17 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Mason 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Fitter 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Electrician 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 0
TOTAL 34 12 4 2 52 0 0 0
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Sl. 
No

.
State

Name Of
Factory

Trade UR OBC SC ST Total
Physically 

Handicapped
OH HH VH

3
Madhya
Pradesh

Gun Carriage 
Factory
Jabalpur

Non-ITI Fitter 15 5 4 6 30 0 0 0
Non-ITI Turner 8 3 2 3 16 0 0 0

Non-ITI Machinist 11 3 3 4 21 0 0 0
Non-ITI Forger & Heat

Treater
3 1 1 1 6 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Fitter 15 5 4 6 30 0 1 1
Ex-ITI Turner 8 3 2 3 16 0 1 0

Ex-ITI Machinist 11 3 3 4 21 1 0 1
Ex-ITI Electrician 4 1 1 1 7 1 0 0

Ex-ITI Electroplater 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Welder

(Gas & Electric)
7 2 2 2 13 0 1 0

Ex-ITI Mechanic M/c Tool 
Maintenance

3 1 0 1 5 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Foundryman 2 1 0 1 4 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Mechanic Auto

Electrical and Electronics
1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Material Handling 
Equipment Mechanic cum

Operator
2 1 0 1 4 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Tool & Die Maker 
(Press Tools Jigs & Fixtures)

2 1 0 1 4 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Instrument Mechanic 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Mechanic diesel 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Mechanic Motor

Vehicle
1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Mechanic 
communication Equipment 

Maintenance
1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Electronics Mechanic 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Painter (General) 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Computer & Operator 
Programming Assistant

2 1 0 1 4 0 0 0

Ex-ITI CNC Programmer cum 
Operator

3 1 1 1 6 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Secretarial Assistant 2 1 0 1 4 0 0 0
Ex-ITI TIG/MIG Welder 7 2 2 2 13 0 0 0

TOTAL 114 35 25 47 221 2 3 2

4 Madhya
Pradesh

Ordnance
Factory,

Itarsi

Non-ITI Attendant Operator 
Chemical Plant

22 8 7 7 44 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Electrician 5 2 1 1 9 1 0 0
Ex-ITI Turner 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 1

Ex-ITI Machinist 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Mechanic Refrigeration 
and Air Conditioning

3 1 1 1 6 0 1 0

TOTAL 32 13 11 11 67 1 1 1
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Physically 
Handicapped

OH
H
H

V
H

5
Madhya 
Pradesh

Ordnance
Factory
Jabalpur

Ex. ITI Fitter 1 1 1 1 4 0 1 0
Ex. ITI Foundryman 8 2 2 2 14 0 0 0

Ex. ITI Electrician 2 0 1 1 4 0 0 0
Ex. ITI Mechanic M/c Tool 

Maintenance
1 1 1 1 4 0 0 0

Ex. Welder (Gas & Electric) 1 1 1 1 4 0 0 0
Ex. ITI Machinist 6 1 1 2 10 1 0 0

Ex. ITI Turner 5 1 1 1 8 0 0 0
TOTAL 24 7 8 9 48 1 1 0

6
Madhya 
Pradesh

Ordnance
Factory, 

Khamaria,
Jabalpur

Non-ITI Attendant Operator 
Chemical Plant (AOCP)

61 18 17 24 120 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Attendant Operator 
Chemical Plant (AOCP)

61 18 17 24 120 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Electrician 12 4 3 5 24 2 0 0
Ex-ITI Electroplater 4 1 1 2 8 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Fitter 32 9 9 13 63 2 3 3
Ex-ITI Machinist 74 22 21 29 146 2 3 4

Ex-ITI Turner 8 2 2 3 15 1 0 0
Ex-ITI Welder

(Gas & Electric)
2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

TOTAL
25
4 74 70

10
0 498 7 6 7

7 Madhya
Pradesh

Ordnance
Factory, 

Katni

Non-ITI Turner 6 2 2 2 12 0 1 0
Non-ITI Fitter 6 2 2 2 12 0 0 0

Non-ITI Foundryman 3 0 1 1 5 0 0 0
Non-ITI Instrument

Mechanic
2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0

Non-ITI Machinist 6 3 3 3 15 0 0 1
Non-ITI Mechanic M/c Tool 

Maintenance
5 1 2 2 10 0 0 0

Non-ITI Mechanic 
Refrigeration and Air 

Conditioning
1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Electrician 7 2 2 2 13 1 0 0
Ex-ITI Tool & Die Maker 

(Press Tools Jigs & Fixtures)
3 1 1 1 6 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Welder
(Gas & Electric)

1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

TOTAL 40 12 14 14 80 1 1 1

8 Maharashtra

High
Explosive 
Factory
Kirkee,
Pune

Non-ITI Attendant Operator 
Chemical Plant

20 9 4 3 36 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Electrician 5 3 1 1 10 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Fitter 5 3 1 1 10 0 2 0

Instrument Mechanic 7 2 1 0 10 0 0 0
Electronics Mechanic 7 2 1 0 10 0 0 0

TOTAL 44 19 8 5 76 0 2 0

Page 13 of 20



Sl. 
No

.
State

Name Of
Factory

Trade UR
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Physically 
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OH
H
H
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9 Maharashtra

Ordnance
Factory

Ambajhari, 
Nagpur

Ex-ITI Machinist 32 14 5 4 55 1 0 1
Ex-ITI Turner 32 14 5 4 55 1 0 1
Ex-ITI Fitter 28 13 5 4 50 1 0 1

Ex-ITI Mechanic M/c Tool 
Maintenance

23 10 4 3 40 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Electrician 23 10 4 3 40 1 1 1
Ex-ITI Welder

(Gas & Electric)
9 4 1 1 15 1 1 0

Ex-ITI Computer Operator & 
Programming Assistant

6 3 1 1 11 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Secretarial Assistant 6 2 0 0 8 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Stenographer (Eng) 6 2 0 0 8 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Mason 9 4 1 1 15 0 1 0
Ex-ITI Plumber 9 4 1 1 15 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Carpenter 6 3 1 1 11 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Painter (General) 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Mechanic Refrigeration 
and Air Conditioning

6 1 0 0 7 1 0 0

TOTAL
19
8 84 28 23 333 6 3 4

10 Maharashtra

Ordnance 
Factory 

Ambarnath, 
Thane

Ex-ITI Machinist 17 8 3 2 30 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Mechanic M/c Tool 

Maintenance
7 3 1 1 12 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Foundryman 12 5 2 1 20 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Fitter 6 2 0 0 8 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Turner 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Electrician 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 0

TOTAL 50 20 6 4 80 0 0 0

11 Maharashtra
Ordnance

Factory
Bhandara

Non-ITI Attendant Operator 
Chemical Plant

5 3 1 1 10 0 0 0

Non-ITI Boiler Attendant 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Non-ITI Turner 5 3 1 1 10 0 1 0

Non-ITI Electrician 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Non-ITI Machinist 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Attendant Operator 
Chemical Plant

12 8 3 2 25 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Turner 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
Ex-ITI Electrician 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Machinist 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

TOTAL 30 14 5 4 53 1 1 0
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OH HH
V
H

12
Maharashtr

a

Ordnance
Factory

Bhusawal

Non-ITI Fitter 4 2 1 1 8 0 0 0
Non-ITI Turner 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Non-ITI Machinist 8 4 1 1 14 1 0 0
Ex-ITI Fitter 4 2 1 1 8 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Turner 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Machinist 8 4 2 1 15 1 0 0
Ex-ITI Electrician 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Welder
(Gas & Electric)

14 6 2 2 24 1 0 0

Ex-ITI Sheet Metal Worker 7 2 0 0 9 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Painter (General) 4 1 0 0 5 0 0 0

TOTAL 54 24 7 6 91 3 0 0

13
Maharashtr

a

Ordnance
Factory 
Chanda, 

Chandrapur

Non-ITI Attendant Operator 
(Chemical Plant)

105 56 31 16 208 0 0 0

Non-ITI Boiler Attendant 8 4 2 1 15 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Fitter 19 9 5 3 36 0 0 3

Ex-ITI Turner 15 8 4 2 29 3 0 0
Ex-ITI Electrician 15 8 4 2 29 2 0 0
Ex-ITI Machinist 18 9 5 3 35 0 0 4
Ex-ITI Carpenter 9 4 2 1 16 3 0 0

Ex-ITI Mason
(Building Construction)

7 4 2 1 14 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Painter (General) 7 4 2 1 14 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Welder

(Gas & Electric)
10 5 3 1 19 2 0 0

TOTAL 213 111 60 31 415 10 0 7

14
Maharashtr

a

Ordnance
Factory

Dehu Road, 
Pune

Non-ITI Attendant Operator 
Chemical Plant

14 6 2 2 24 0 0 0

Non-ITI Plumber 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 0
Non-ITI Mechanic 

Refrigeration and Air 
Conditioning

5 1 0 0 6 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Electrician 5 4 4 1 14 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Fitter 22 10 4 4 40 2 1 2

Ex-ITI Machinist 5 3 1 1 10 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Turner 4 2 1 1 8 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Welder

(Gas & Electric)
2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

TOTAL 60 28 12 9 109 2 1 2
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.
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Name Of
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Handicapped
OH HH VH

15 Maharashtra
Ordnance

Factory
Varangaon

Non-ITI Fitter 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Non-ITI Turner 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0

Non-ITI Machinist 3 2 1 1 7 0 0 0
Non-ITI Attendant Operator 

Chemical Plant
6 3 1 1 11 0 1 0

Non-ITI Mechanic M/c Tool 
Maintenance

1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Fitter 2 2 1 1 6 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Turner 6 2 1 1 10 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Machinist 14 8 3 3 28 0 0 1
Ex-ITI Attendant Operator 

Chemical Plant (AOCP)
24 11 4 4 43 1 1 0

Ex-ITI Mechanic M/c Tool 
Maintenance

4 2 0 0 6 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Machinist (Grinder) 4 2 1 1 8 0 1 0
TOTAL 67 34 13 12 126 1 3 1

16 Maharashtra
Ammunition 

Factory Kirkee

Non-ITI Attendant Operator 
Chemical Plant

16 7 2 2 27 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Fitter 6 2 1 1 10 1 0 0
Ex-ITI Machinist 5 3 1 1 10 1 0 0

TOTAL 27 12 4 4 47 2 0 0

17 Orissa

Ordnance
Factory
Badmal,
Bolangir

Non-ITI Attendant Operator 
Chemical Plant (AOCP)

37 6 10 18 71 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Fitter 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Electrician 3 0 1 1 5 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Machinist 3 0 0 1 4 0 0 0

TOTAL 45 6 11 21 83 0 0 0

18 Tamil Nadu

High Energy 
Projectile
Factory,

Tiruchirapalli

Ex-ITI Machinist 20 11 8 1 40 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Fitter 16 8 6 0 30 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Turner 5 3 2 0 10 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Electrician 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Welder 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Electroplater 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0

TOTAL 45 24 18 1 88 0 0 0

19 Tamil Nadu
Ordnance 
Clothing

Factory, Avadi

Non- ITI Tailor (Men) 11 5 3 1 20 1 0 0

Ex-ITI Tailor (Men) 9 3 1 0 13 0 0 0

TOTAL 20 8 4 1 33 1 0 0
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.
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20 Tamil Nadu
Ordnance
Factory,

Tiruchirapalli

Non-ITI Machinist 9 5 4 0 18 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Machinist 16 9 6 1 32 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Fitter 13 8 7 0 28 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Turner 5 2 2 0 9 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Machinist (Grinder) 4 2 1 0 7 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Electrician 3 1 1 0 5 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Welder (G&E) 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Electronics

Mechanic
3 2 1 0 6 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Mechanic machine 
tool Maintenance

3 1 1 0 5 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Mechanic
(Refrigeration & AC)

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Mechanic Motor
Vehicle

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

TOTAL 60 31 23 1 115 0 0 0

21
Uttar

Pradesh

Ordnance
Factory

Muradnagar

Ex-ITI Foundryman 30 16 10 4 60 0 1 1

Ex-ITI Fitter 16 8 4 2 30 1 0 1

Ex-ITI Turner 16 8 4 2 30 1 0 0

Ex-ITI Machinist 16 8 4 2 30 1 0 0

Ex-ITI Electrician 7 4 3 1 15 1 0 0
Ex-ITI Welder

(Gas & Electric)
10 5 3 2 20 0 1 0

Ex-ITI Electronics
Mechanic

5 3 1 1 10 0 0 0

TOTAL 100 52 29 14 195 4 2 2

22
Uttar

Pradesh

Small Arms 
Factory
Kanpur

Ex-ITI Carpenter 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Attendant Operator 

Chemical Plant
1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Electrician 3 2 1 0 6 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Mechanic Repair 

and Maintenance of
Vehicle

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Fitter General 18 9 7 1 35 1 1 0
Ex-ITI Instrument

Mechanic
1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Machinist (Grinder) 5 2 2 0 9 1 0 0
Ex-ITI Machinist 24 13 10 1 48 1 1 0

Ex-ITI Mechanic Machine 
Tool Maintenance

3 2 1 0 6 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Painter (General) 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Tool & Die Maker 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Turner 8 5 2 0 15 1 0 0
Ex-ITI Welder

(Gas & Electric)
1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0

TOTAL 68 36 24 2 130 4 2 0
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.
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Name Of
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Trade UR OBC SC ST Total
Physically 

Handicapped
OH HH VH

23
Uttar

Pradesh
Ordnance

Factory Kanpur

Non-ITI Machinist 17 9 6 1 33 1 1 0
Non-ITI Fitter 8 4 3 0 15 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Machinist 49 26 19 1 95 1 1 1
Ex-ITI Fitter 5 3 2 0 10 0 0 1

Ex-ITI Turner 22 12 9 1 44 1 0 1
Ex-ITI Electrician 12 6 5 0 23 0 1 0

TOTAL 113 60 44 3 220 3 3 3

 24
Uttar

Pradesh

Ordnance
Parachute

Factory Kanpur

Non-ITI Tailor (Men) 3 1 1 0 5 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Tailor (Men) 42 22 17 1 82 0 4 0

Ex-ITI Fitter 2 2 1 0 5 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Electrician 2 1 1 0 4 0 0 0

TOTAL 49 26 20 1 96 0 4 0

25
Uttar

Pradesh

Ordnance 
Equipment

Factory,
Hazratpur

Non-ITI Tailor (Men) 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Non-ITI Computer &

Operator Programming 
Assistant (COPA)

1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Tailor (Men) 3 1 1 0 5 0 0 0
TOTAL 5 2 1 0 8 0 0 0

26
Uttar

Pradesh

Ordnance 
Equipment

Factory,
Kanpur

Non- ITI Tailor (Men) 3 2 1 0 6 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Tailor (Men) 10 5 3 0 18 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Fitter General 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Machinist 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Electrician 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Welder 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Computer & 

Operator Programming 
Assisant (COPA)

3 1 1 0 5 0 0 0

TOTAL 27 8 5 0 40 0 0 0

27
Uttar

Pradesh

Ordnance 
Clothing
Factory,

Shahajanpur

Non- ITI Tailor (Men) 9 4 3 1 17 0 1 0

Ex-ITI Tailor (Men) 9 4 3 1 17 0 1 0

TOTAL 18 8 6 2 34 0 2 0

28 Uttarakhand
Ordnance

Factory
Dehradun

Non-ITI Optical Worker 13 2 3 1 19 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Electrician 3 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Machinist 10 2 3 0 15 0 0 1

Ex-ITI Turner 6 1 2 0 9 0 1 0
Ex-ITI Fitter 15 3 4 1 23 1 0 0

TOTAL 47 8 12 2 69 1 1 1
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29 Uttarakhand
Opto Electronic

 Factory
Dehradun

Non-ITI Optical Worker 10 1 2 1 14 0 0 0
Non-ITI Machinist 8 2 2 0 12 0 1 0

Non-ITI Fitter 6 1 1 0 8 0 0 0
Non-ITI Electronics 

Mechanic
16 2 2 1 21 1 0 0

Ex-ITI Machinist 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Fitter 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Electronics 
Mechanic

7 1 2 0 10 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Electrician 3 1 1 0 5 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Electroplater 2 0 1 0 3 0 0 0

TOTAL 56 8 12 2 78 1 1 0

30 West Bengal
Metal and Steel 

Factory
Ishapore

Non-ITI Forger & Heat 
Treater

7 2 2 0 11 0 0 1

Ex-ITI Electrician 6 2 2 0 10 0 1 0
Ex-ITI Mechanic Machine 

Tool Maintenance
11 4 4 1 20 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Machinist 40 16 17 3 76 1 1 0
Ex-ITI Fitter 26 11 11 2 50 1 0 0

Ex-ITI Turner 19 7 8 1 35 0 0 1
Ex-ITI Machinist (Grinder) 3 1 1 0 5 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Welder
(Gas & Electric)

4 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

TOTAL 116 43 45 7 211 2 2 2

31 West Bengal
Ordnance

Factory Dum 
Dum, Kolkata

Non-ITI Fitter 4 3 1 0 8 0 1 0
Non-ITI Turner 3 1 1 0 5 0 0 0

Non-ITI Machinist 5 2 2 1 10 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Fitter 5 0 1 0 6 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Turner 1 1 0 1 3 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Machinist 6 0 2 1 9 0 0 1

Ex-ITI Welder
(Gas & Electric)

2 1 2 0 5 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Electrician 1 0 3 0 4 0 0 0
TOTAL 27 8 12 3 50 0 1 1

32 West Bengal
Gun and Shell 

Factory
Cossipore

Non-ITI Machinist 37 16 16 4 73 1 1 0
Non-ITI Fitter 13 6 6 1 26 1 0 0

Non-ITI Turner 3 1 1 0 5 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Machinist 11 5 5 1 22 1 0 0

Ex-ITI Fitter 5 2 2 1 10 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Electrician 4 1 1 1 7 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Turner 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Welder 1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0

TOTAL 75 32 33 8 148 3 1 0

Page 19 of 20



Sl. 
No

.
State

Name Of
Factory

Trade UR OBC SC ST Total
Physically 

Handicapped
OH HH VH

33 West Bengal
RIFLE Factory 

Ishapore

Non-ITI Machinist 9 3 3 0 15 1 1 0
Non-ITI Fitter 9 3 3 0 15 0 1 1

Ex-ITI Electrician 5 0 0 0 5 1 0 0
Ex-ITI Machinist 7 2 1 0 10 0 0 0

Ex-ITI Fitter 7 2 1 0 10 0 0 0
Ex-ITI Welder (Gas & 

Electric)
7 2 1 0 10 0 1 0

TOTAL 44 12 9 0 65 2 3 1
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